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CoC Number: MN-501
CoC Name: Saint Paul/Ramsey County CoC
Total Award: $7.352 716

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project #of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Exp. Exp. Project # of YHDP YHDP Planning / UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projectst Award Total Projects Award Total Projectst Award Total!  Projects Award Total Award Total of Proj. Award Award

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 1 $15,000 16 $4,925,523 0 $0 0 $0 nfa 17 $4,940,523 67%
PH - Rapid Re-housing 1 $60,768 3 $947,207 1 $263,952 0 $0 nfa 5 $1,271,927 17%
Transitional Housing 0 $0 2 $188,103 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 2 $188,103 3%
Supportive Services Only 0 $0 5 $597,535 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 5 $597,535 8%
HMIS 0 $0 1 $144,758 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 1 $144,758 2%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $209,870 1 $209,870 3%
GRAND TOTAL 2 $75,768 27 $6,803,126 1 $263,952 0 $0 $209,870 31 $7,352,716
% of Total Award 1% 92.5% 3.5% 0% 2.8%
Project level award summary:
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Recipient Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
Hearth Connection Ramsey PSH Combined Renewal project $2,133,320.00
Catholic Charities of the Archdiocese of St. Paul and Higher Ground St. Paul PSH 2021 Renewal project $583,952.00
Minneapolis
Breaking Free Renewal Project Village Place 2021 Renewal project $567,618.00
Project for Pride in Living, Inc. Crestview Community FY 2021 Renewal project $292,896.00
Mental Health Resources, Inc. Avenues to Independence Renewal project $262,657.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Model Cities of St. Paul, Inc.

Young Women's Christian Association of St Paul MN
emma norton services

Project for Pride in Living, Inc.

CommonBond Communities

CommonBond Communities

Solid Ground

Amherst H. Wilder Foundation

CommonBond Communities

Twin Cities Housing Development Corporation
Young Women's Christian Association of St Paul MN
Neighborhood House

PH - Rapid Re-housing
Recipient Name

Ambherst H. Wilder Foundation
Face to Face Health and Counseling Service, Inc.

Catholic Charities of the Archdiocese of St. Paul and
Minneapolis
Women of Nations

Theresa Living Center

Transitional Housing

Recipient Name

Lutheran Social Service of Minnesota
Young Women's Christian Association of St Paul MN

Supportive Services Only

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Recipient Name

Catholic Charities of the Archdiocese of St. Paul and
Minneapolis

South Metro Human Services

Hearth Connection

Lutheran Social Service of Minnesota

Families First Supportive Housing Program
YWCA PSH Continuing Care (ADYC) 2021
Emma's Place 2021

Fort Road Flats FY2021

Lexington Commons Renewal 2021

Upper Post Veterans Community Renewal 2021
East Metro Place Il Permanent Supportive Housing
MN Place Wilder Renewal CY23

Wilder Square Renewal 2021

St. Philip's Gardens SHP 2021 NOFO Renewal
PSH Cleveland Saunders 2021

NH-Maplewood Gardens 2021

Project Name

ROOF Project Wilder Renewal FY23
Homeless Youth Programs Rapid-Rehousing
Ramsey County Rapid ReHousing 2021

Rapid Re-Housing Program

Theresa Living Center- Caroline Family Service FY 2021

Project Name

Rezek House 2021
YWCA THP 2021

Project Name
Coordinated Entry SSO 2021

Ramsey Co Coordinated Entry Expansion
Ramsey CENS 2021
Ramsey Coordinated Entry for Youth

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
New project

Project Type

Renewal project

Expansion project

Renewal project

New project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

$246,143.00
$221,240.00
$154,721.00
$124,960.00
$86,825.00
$70,878.00
$70,526.00
$36,179.00
$30,000.00
$23,606.00
$20,002.00
$15,000.00

Awarded Amount

$647,213.00
$263,952.00
$245,142.00

$60,768.00
$54,852.00

Awarded Amount

$107,518.00
$80,585.00

Awarded Amount
$203,000.00

$162,042.00
$84,000.00
$81,191.00
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The Salvation Army Youth Housing Navigator Renewal project $67,302.00
HMIS

Recipient Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount

Institute for Community Alliances MN HMIS Ramsey Renewal project $144,758.00
CoC Planning Grant

Recipient Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount

Ramsey County Community Human Services Department MN-501 CoC Planning Application FY 2021 Planning project $209,870.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.





