

HUD's 2021 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

CoC Number: MN-501

CoC Name: Saint Paul/Ramsey County CoC

Total Award: \$7,352,716

Awards by Component:

	# of New Projects ¹	New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Exp. Projects ¹	Exp. Project Award Total ¹	# of YHDP Projects	YHDP Award Total	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj.		% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing												
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	; 1	\$15,000	16	\$4,925,523	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	17	\$4,940,523	67%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	1	\$60,768	3	\$947,207	1	\$263,952	0	\$0	n/a	5	\$1,271,927	17%
Transitional Housing	0	\$0	2	\$188,103	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	2	\$188,103	3%
Supportive Services Only	0	\$0	5	\$597,535	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	5	\$597,535	8%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$144,758	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$144,758	2%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$209,870	1	\$209,870	3%
GRAND TOTAL	2	\$75,768	27	\$6,803,126	1	\$263,952	0	\$0	\$209,870	31	\$7,352,716	
% of Total Award		1%		92.5%		3.5%		0%	2.8%			

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Hearth Connection	Ramsey PSH Combined	Renewal project	\$2,133,320.00
Catholic Charities of the Archdiocese of St. Paul and Minneapolis	Higher Ground St. Paul PSH 2021	Renewal project	\$583,952.00
Breaking Free	Renewal Project Village Place 2021	Renewal project	\$567,618.00
Project for Pride in Living, Inc.	Crestview Community FY 2021	Renewal project	\$292,896.00
Mental Health Resources, Inc.	Avenues to Independence	Renewal project	\$262,657.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

¹Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



HUD's 2021 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Model Cities of St. Paul, Inc.	Families First Supportive Housing Program	Renewal project	\$246,143.00
Young Women's Christian Association of St Paul MN	YWCA PSH Continuing Care (ADYC) 2021	Renewal project	\$221,240.00
emma norton services	Emma's Place 2021	Renewal project	\$154,721.00
Project for Pride in Living, Inc.	Fort Road Flats FY2021	Renewal project	\$124,960.00
CommonBond Communities	Lexington Commons Renewal 2021	Renewal project	\$86,825.00
CommonBond Communities	Upper Post Veterans Community Renewal 2021	Renewal project	\$70,878.00
Solid Ground	East Metro Place II Permanent Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$70,526.00
Amherst H. Wilder Foundation	MN Place Wilder Renewal CY23	Renewal project	\$36,179.00
CommonBond Communities	Wilder Square Renewal 2021	Renewal project	\$30,000.00
Twin Cities Housing Development Corporation	St. Philip's Gardens SHP 2021 NOFO Renewal	Renewal project	\$23,606.00
Young Women's Christian Association of St Paul MN	PSH Cleveland Saunders 2021	Renewal project	\$20,002.00
Neighborhood House	NH-Maplewood Gardens 2021	New project	\$15,000.00

PH - Rapid Re-housing

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Amherst H. Wilder Foundation	ROOF Project Wilder Renewal FY23	Renewal project	\$647,213.00
Face to Face Health and Counseling Service, Inc.	Homeless Youth Programs Rapid-Rehousing	Expansion project	\$263,952.00
Catholic Charities of the Archdiocese of St. Paul and Minneapolis	Ramsey County Rapid ReHousing 2021	Renewal project	\$245,142.00
Women of Nations	Rapid Re-Housing Program	New project	\$60,768.00
Theresa Living Center	Theresa Living Center- Caroline Family Service FY 2021	Renewal project	\$54,852.00

Transitional Housing

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Lutheran Social Service of Minnesota	Rezek House 2021	Renewal project	\$107,518.00
Young Women's Christian Association of St Paul MN	YWCA THP 2021	Renewal project	\$80,585.00

Supportive Services Only

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Catholic Charities of the Archdiocese of St. Paul and Minneapolis	Coordinated Entry SSO 2021	Renewal project	\$203,000.00
South Metro Human Services	Ramsey Co Coordinated Entry Expansion	Renewal project	\$162,042.00
Hearth Connection	Ramsey CENS 2021	Renewal project	\$84,000.00
Lutheran Social Service of Minnesota	Ramsey Coordinated Entry for Youth	Renewal project	\$81,191.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
¹Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



HUD's 2021 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

The Salvation Army Youth Housing Navigator Renewal project \$67,302.00

HMIS

Recipient Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount

Institute for Community Alliances MN HMIS Ramsey Renewal project \$144,758.00

CoC Planning Grant

Recipient Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount

Ramsey County Community Human Services Department MN-501 CoC Planning Application FY 2021 Planning project \$209,870.00